

Selfridges Says Boxing Day hamper

Includes: Selfridges Selection salted maple pecan milk chocolate bar 85g, Selfridges Selection wrapped panettone 1kg, Selfridges Selection Christmas hot chocolate 175g, Selfridges Selection Boxing Day chutney 210g, Selfridges Selection Traditional large mince pies 300g, Selfridges Selection rosemary water biscuits 150g, Selfridges Selection cheddar truckle cheese 400g, Selfridges Selection potted blue stilton 200g, Selfridges Selection small Wiltshire ham 1.2kg, Selfridges Selection prosecco 750ml, Selfridges Selection chianti red wine 750ml, Selfridges Selection Sancerre white wine 750ml, Selfridges Selection small cool bag

Selfridges Selection salted maple pecan milk chocolate bar 85g

Ingredients

Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder(**Milk**), Cocoa Mass, Pecans(**Nuts**), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin(**Soybean**), Sea Salt, Natural Flavourings

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Nuts

Cereals containing gluten

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(33)% (Minimum 20%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 85 g

Energy - kJ 2365.0000 per 100g / 2010.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 565.0000 per 100g / 480.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 37.1000 per 100g / 31.5000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.3000 per 100g / 18.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 49.4000 per 100g / 42.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 48.4000 per 100g / 41.1000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.1000 per 100g / 1.8000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 7.1000 per 100g / 6.0000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .4800 per 100g / .4100 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection wrapped panettone 1kg**Ingredients**

Wheat Flour Non Enriched(**Wheat**), Sultanas, Butter (**Milk**), Egg Yolk(**Egg**), Candied Orange Peel (Orange Peels, Glucose Syrup, Sugar),, Cane Sugar, Water, Natural Yeast (**Wheat** Flour, Water),(**Wheat**), Moscato Wine, Honey, **Milk(Milk)**, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, Candied Lemon Peel (Lemon Peels, Glucose Syrup, Sugar),, Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavouring,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Nuts

Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 80 g

Energy - kJ 1617.0000 per 100g / 1294.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 386.0000 per 100g / 309.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 17.9000 per 100g / 14.3000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 9.8000 per 100g / 7.8000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 47.3000 per 100g / 37.8000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 28.4000 per 100g / 22.7000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.7000 per 100g / 1.4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 7.5000 per 100g / 6.0000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .3000 per 100g / .2400 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Italy

Selfridges Selection Christmas hot chocolate 175g**Ingredients**

Cocoa Mass, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous **Milk Fat(Milk)**, Emulsifier: **Soya**
Lecithin(**Soybean**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Nuts

Cereals containing gluten

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 16 g

Energy - kJ 2284.0000 per 100g / 365.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 546.0000 per 100g / 87.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 35.8000 per 100g / 5.7000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.5000 per 100g / 3.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 46.1000 per 100g / 7.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 43.4000 per 100g / 6.9000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 8.1000 per 100g / 1.3000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.2000 per 100g / .8000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .0200 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Other:

Mix four heaped teaspoons of flakes with an equal amount of boiling water and stir until the chocolate has completely dissolved. Add 200 ml hot milk and whisk until combined.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Boxing Day chutney 210g

Ingredients

Apples , Sugar, Pears , White Wine Vinegar, Red Onions, Victoria Plums , Sultanas, Orange Zest, Port,
Maldon (R) Sea Salt, Mixed Spice, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves, Ground Ginger

Jam or marmalade legal information

Chutney

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g:

Prepared with g of sugar per 100g:
Present on Packaging: Yes

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol
Vegans
Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g
Energy - kJ 757.0000 per 100g / 114.0000 Per Portion
Energy - kcal 178.0000 per 100g / 27.0000 Per Portion
Fat (g) .0000 per 100g
Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g
Carbohydrates (g) 41.0000 per 100g / 6.1000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 40.0000 per 100g / 6.0000 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 2.7000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion
Protein (g) .8000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion
Salt (g) .5600 per 100g / .0800 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Traditional large mince pies 300g

Ingredients

Pastry Plain Flour (**WHEAT** Flour (**GLUTEN**), Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Butter (**MILK**), Icing Sugar (Sugar, Raising Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Liquid Whole **EGG**, Self -Raising Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Carbonates Calcium Phosphates), Whipping Cream (**MILK**), Glucose, **WHEAT** Starch, Flavouring, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Maltodextrin, Exhausted Vanilla Seeds, Orange Peel Granules, Salt, Ground, Cinnamon, Caster Sugar. (**Milk, Egg, Wheat**), Mincemeat (Vine Fruits (36%) (Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Sugar, Apples, Cider, Rapeseed Oil, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Brandy, Mixed Spice, Preservative: Acetic Acid.), Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Rum Belmonte Flavouring, Spice Powder Flavour (**WHEAT** Starch, Cinnamon, Salt), Ground Nutmeg, Ground Ginger

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Nuts

Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 50 g

Energy - kJ 1644.0000 per 100g / 822.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 393.0000 per 100g / 197.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 16.8000 per 100g / 8.4000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 9.9000 per 100g / 5.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 58.2000 per 100g / 29.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 36.0000 per 100g / 18.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.2000 per 100g / .6000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 2.8000 per 100g / 1.4000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .0800 per 100g / .0400 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection rosemary water biscuits 150g**Ingredients**

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(**Cereals containing gluten**), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed **Milk** Powder(**Milk**), Granulated Sugar, **Wheat** Starch(**Wheat (gluten)**), Salt, Rosemary,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Eggs

Mustard

Sesame

Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian
Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 9 g

Energy - kJ 2014.0000 per 100g / 191.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 480.0000 per 100g / 46.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 18.3000 per 100g / 1.7000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 1.4000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 69.3000 per 100g / 6.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 7.4000 per 100g / .7000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 3.2000 per 100g / .3000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 8.8000 per 100g / .8000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.1000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection waxed cheddar truckle 400g

Ingredients

Milk (Milk), Salt, Rennet, Starter Culture

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 1725.0000 per 100g / 518.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 416.0000 per 100g / 125.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 34.9000 per 100g / 10.5000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.7000 per 100g / 6.5000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) .1000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .1000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 25.4000 per 100g / 7.6000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.8000 per 100g / .5400 Per Portion

Storage Information

Chilled -2c to 5c

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection potted blue stilton 200g**Ingredients**

Milk(**Milk**), Salt, Microbial Rennet, Starter Cultures(**Milk**), Mould Cultures,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 1700.0000 per 100g / 510.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 410.0000 per 100g / 123.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 35.0000 per 100g / 10.5000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 19.0000 per 100g / 5.7000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) .1000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .1000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 23.7000 per 100g / 7.1000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 2.0000 per 100g / .6000 Per Portion

Storage Information

Chilled -2c to 5c

Preparation Instructions

Other:

Remove wax seal before eating

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection small Wiltshire ham 1.2kg

Ingredients

British Pork, Salt, Demerara Sugar, Preservatives (Potassium Nitrate, Sodium Nitrate, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate),

Product Claims - Suitable For

No Claims

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 716.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 171.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 6.9000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 2.3700 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) .1000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .3000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 27.1000 per 100g

Salt (g) 1.8700 per 100g

Storage Information

Chilled -2c to 5c

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection prosecco

Product of Italy

Region: Treviso

Grape varieties: prosecco

ABV 11%

750ml

Please note this product contains sulphites

You must be 18 or over to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

Selfridges Selection chianti red wine

Product of Italy

Region: Tuscany

Grape varieties: Sangiovese

ABV

750ml

Please note this product contains sulphites

You must be over 18 to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

Selfridges Selection Sancerre white wine

Product of France

Region: Loire Valley

Grape varieties: sauvignon blanc

ABV 12.5%

750ml

Please note: this product contains sulphites

You must be 18 or over to purchase this item

Please note, the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

Selfridges Selection small cool bag

Zip fastening

Two top handles, brand logo print at front

Length 22cm, width 25cm

Wipe clean